Miscellaneous Item I - 1

A total of 297 easements are required from 114 property owners. 125 of the 297 are CenterPoint easements. An additional 20 easements are from Magellan, leaving 152 easements of the 297. All of this remaining group, with very few exceptions, are similar to the Service barn property (in that they are located on existing CenterPoint Right of way). We are actively seeking the remaining easements with 28% unsigned to date.





March 7, 2018

Magellan Pipeline Company
One Williams Center, OTC-9
Tulsa, OK 74172
Attn: James Lane, Universal Field Services

Re: Grant to Others to Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. @ North Side Service Barn.

REF: 132192

To Whom It May Concern:

CenterPoint Energy has been asked to grant a consent to encroach within its easement at the above mentioned location. The customer has posted the funds to begin the process of this consent; however, CenterPoint Energy is still in the review process and cannot consent to the encroachment until the review has been finalized and the customer has executed the appropriate documentation.

Our practice is to wait until the review and documentation has been completed prior to giving consent for the encroachment.

We understand the urgency of this request and hope this letter answers any questions you may have about Magellan Pipeline Company's request within our easement at this location.

If you have additional questions or need further assistance on this matter, please call me at (713) 207-6442.

Sincerely,

CenterPoint Energy

Matt R. Dowell Lead Right of Way Agent – Land Use Surveying & Right of Way Division

Matt Zimell



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

	CERT	III.	UA	TE OF LIABIL	.11.7	INSU	KANCE	9/1/2018	3/1	13/2018	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.											
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in fleu of such endorsement(s).											
-	DBUCER LOCKTON COMPANIES		CONTACT NAME:								
3657 BRIARPARK DRIVE, SUITE 700						PHONE LAC, No. Ext): (AC, No.):					
HOUSTON TX 77042					E-MAIL	E-MAL ADDRESS:					
	866-260-3538				ADDR	The season of th				0.000	
								ORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
INSURED Manelian Pineline Company P					-	-		Insurance Company		36056	
	trugoral points out bury, i.i.							urance Company		23841	
1443636 and V-1ex Logistics LLC c/o Magellan Midstream Partners, L.P.					INSUR	NSURER C: Endurance American Insurance Company				10641	
	One Williams Center				INSURERD:						
Tulsa OK 74172					INSUR	ERE:			_		
						INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 15075960 REVISION NUMBER: XXXXXXX											
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS											
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.											
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSP. TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDI BUEN POLICY NUMBER POLICY FT POLICY EXP. MAINTE											
INSF		ADDL	MAD	POLICY NUMBER		ריידיים משושון	(MM/DD/YYYY	LIMIT			
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	Y	GA17CGL231339IC		9/1/2017	9/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE		00,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 50.0		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	s Exc	luded	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1.00	00,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000			
	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	s 2.00	00.000	
	OTHER:								\$		
A.	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	Y	GA17CGL231339IC	9	9/1/2017	9/1/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS				- 1			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ XX	XXXXX	
								BODILY INJURY (Per accident			
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$ XX	XXXXX	
									\$ XX	XXXXX	
С	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	Y	Y	EXC30000450500		9/1/2017	9/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 8.00	00.000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$ 8,00	00,000	
	DED RETENTION \$								\$ XX	XXXXX	
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	N/A	Y	031132144 (AOS)	`	10/1/2017 10/1/2017 10/1/2017	10/1/2018 10/1/2018 10/1/2018	X STATUTE OTH-			
BB	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			031132145 (IL, NC & VA 031132146 (WI)	,			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		00.000	
	(Mandatory In NH)			,				E.L. DISEASE - GA EMPLOYEE		00,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	_						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	1.00	00.000	
										1	
					- 1 1						
THIS	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VISIONS / VISIONS / VISION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VISION OF OPERATIONS / VISION OPERATIONS / VISION OPERATIONS / VISION OPERATION OPERATI	Y ISS	UED (CORD 101, ADDITIONAL REMAINS CERTIFICATES FOR THIS HOLD	ocnedu DER, AP	PLICABLE TO T	HE CARRIERS	LISTED AND THE POLICY TER	(M(S) RE	FERENCED.	
RE:	Pipeline Permit - Survey										
l la companya di managantan											
· ·											
l l											
CE	OTIFICATE UOI DED			CANIZ	CANCELLATION						
OE.	RTIFICATE HOLDER		O'MON!	MINELLATION							
						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE					
						THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					
						ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
45075060						RIZED REPRES	ENTATIVE				
15075960						FIG. 11 (Q13) Color 1 (G11) (G12) (G					
	City of Houston										
	611 Walker St Houston TX 77002										
110434011 17(11442						3-7Kell-					
							ヘブ	- Kelly			

ACORD 25 (2016/03)